study is thus an attempt to ascertain the possibility of improved 

internal political efficacy of the students through the study of 

Civic Education in Oluyole Local Government Area of Oyo State 

using descriptive survey research design. Data were collected 

through the distribution of questionnaires to two hundred and 

eighty-two (282) students drawn from ten secondary schools in 

the local government. The result reveals that the study of Civic 

Education in school promotes political knowledge and internal 

political efficacy of the students. 

INTRODUCTION 

Political participation is the engagement of the citizens in the political process of the

[...]

III students at Oluyole Local Government of Oyo State, Nigeria. These students of Senior 

Secondary School III were purposively selected because they had covered almost all the 

expected contents of the Civic Education syllabus. Hence, a sample size of two hundred and 

eighty-two (282) students was drawn from ten secondary schools, both public and private, 

within the study area. The selection of the schools was done using multistage sampling 

technique. Firstly, the secondary schools in the local government were stratified into the urban